  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
September, 2001 – Rev. 13
1 Publication Order Number:
CS8140/D
CS8140, CS8141
5.0 V, 500 mA Linear
Regulator with ENABLE,
RESET, and Watchdog

24
SO–24L DIP–14
DEVICE ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
CS8140YT7 TO–220 Seven Lead, Straight 50 Units/Rail
CS8140YTVA7 TO–220 Seven Lead, Vertical 50 Units/Rail
CS8140YTHA7 TO–220 Seven Lead, Horizontal 50 Units/Rail
CS8140YDPS7 D2PAK, 7–Pin 50 Units/Rail
CS8140YDPSR7 D2PAK, 7–PIN 750 Tape & Reel
CS8140YDW24 SO–24L 31 Units/Rail
CS8140YDWR24 SO–24L 1000 Tape & Reel
CS8140YN14 DIP–14 25 Units/Rail
CS8141YT7 TO–220 Seven Lead, Straight 50 Units/Rail
CS8141YTVA7 TO–220 Seven Lead, Vertical 50 Units/Rail
CS8141YTHA7 TO–220 Seven Lead, Horizontal 50 Units/Rail
CS8141YDPS7 D2PAK, 7–Pin 50 Units/Rail
CS8141YDPSR7 D2PAK, 7–PIN 750 Tape & Reel
CS8141YDW24 SO–24L 31 Units/Rail
CS8141YDWR24 SO–24L 1000 Tape & Reel
CS8141YN14 DIP–14 25 Units/Rail
CS8140, CS8141
15
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS